



# Product Specification

Silvestri Sweets, Inc.  
dba Carousel Candies  
2248 Gary Lane  
Geneva, IL 60134  
630.232.2500

**Item Number:** 20141

**Product Name:** Milk Chocolate Classic Caramels

**Product Description:** 6.5 oz. Milk Chocolate Classic Caramels Bag

**Product Packaging:** Resealable Bag.

**UPC:** 0 80993 20141 7

**Product Lot Code:** Julian Date: DDDYY

**Best By Code:** MM/DD/YY

**Ingredients:** Caramel (Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Milk, Sugar], Evaporated Milk [Milk Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin-D3], Coconut Oil, Sugar, Natural Flavor), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Chocolate Liquor, Nonfat Milk, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla).

**Allergens:** Contains: Milk. Coconut. Soy.  
Manufactured in a facility that process peanuts and tree nuts.

**Country of Origin:** USA

**Storage and Shelf Life:** Store in a cool dry location and protect from heat.  
Shelf life is 12 months from date of manufacture when stored correctly

**Case Pack:** **Case Size:** **Ti/Hi:**  
**Case Shipping Weight:** **Pallet Weight:**

**Nutritional Information:**

| <b>Nutrition Facts</b>        |                       |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| 6 servings per container      |                       |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>4 pieces (32g)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>     |                       |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>140</b>            |
| <b>% Daily Value*</b>         |                       |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 5g           | <b>6%</b>             |
| Saturated Fat 3.5g            | <b>17%</b>            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                       |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> <5mg       | <b>1%</b>             |
| <b>Sodium</b> 45mg            | <b>2%</b>             |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 23g | <b>8%</b>             |
| Dietary Fiber 0g              | <b>1%</b>             |
| Total Sugars 17g              |                       |
| Includes 17g Added Sugars     | <b>34%</b>            |
| <b>Protein</b> 1g             |                       |
| Vitamin D 0.00mcg             | 0%                    |
| Calcium 29mg                  | 2%                    |
| Iron 0.3mg                    | 2%                    |
| Potassium 46mg                | 0%                    |

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Signature: Darren Stoner Title: V.P. Date: 7/25/2019

The information contained on this form, to the best of our knowledge and ability, is complete and true as of the date of this document.

**Item Number:** 20141

**Product Name:** Milk Chocolate Classic Caramels

**Product Description:** 6.5 oz. Milk Chocolate Classic Caramels Bag

| Allergens            | In product (yes/no) | Shared Equipment (yes/no) | Same facility (yes/no) | Details:                                   |
|----------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|--|
| Soy                  | yes                 | yes                       | yes                    | Soy, Soybeans                              |
| Milk                 | yes                 | yes                       | yes                    | Milk, Dairy                                |
| Wheat                | no                  | yes                       | yes                    | Wheat                                      |
| Egg                  | no                  | no                        | no                     |  |
| Peanuts              | no                  | yes                       | yes                    | Peanuts                                    |
| Tree Nuts            | yes                 | yes                       | yes                    | Coconut, Cashews, Almonds, Pecans, Walnuts |
| Fish                 | no                  | no                        | no                     |  |
| Crustacean Shellfish | no                  | no                        | no                     |  |
| Mollusk Shellfish    | no                  | no                        | no                     |  |
| Sesame Seeds         | no                  | no                        | no                     |  |
| Mustard Seeds        | no                  | no                        | no                     |  |
| Sulfites             | no                  | no                        | no                     |  |
| Gluten Sources:      |                     |                           |                        |  |
| Barley               | no                  | no                        | no                     |  |
| Oats                 | no                  | no                        | no                     |  |
| Rye                  | no                  | no                        | no                     |  |

| <u>Ingredient:</u> | <u>Country of Origin:</u> |
|--------------------|---------------------------|
| All Ingredients    | USA                       |
|                    |                           |
|                    |                           |

|                           |               |
|---------------------------|---------------|
| GRAS Certification:       | Not certified |
| Preparation Instructions: | None          |
| Gluten Free:              | n/a           |
| Organic:                  | n/a           |
| Kosher:                   | n/a           |
| PHO:                      | None          |